[lelololelolo]o]
AN
D0000f

German
Historical
Institute
London

27+ Postgraduate Research Student Conference

12 — 13 January 2023

PROGRAMME

THURSDAY 12 JANUARY 2023

10.00-13.00

13.00-13.45

13.45

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.30

18.30

Palacography Course (Dr Dorothea McEwan)
Lunch

Welcome and Introduction by
CHRISTINA VON HODENBERG & INDRA SENGUPTA (GHIL)

SESSION I: STEPHAN BRUHN (GHIL)

Antonia Anstatt

Holy Couples, Memory, and Gender in the Central and Later Middle Ages
Noé Vagner-Clévenot

Francis Stephen of Lorraine: the construction of a unique image as male
consort and emperor-to-be, 1736-1745

SESSION II: MICHAEL SCHAICH (GHIL)

Tian Ma

‘Staaten sind Gedanken Gottes'— the Image of Nation in Leopold von
Ranke’s Historical Outlook

Ingrid Schreiber

Solitude and Sociability in the Late German Enlightenment, 1756-1807

BREAK

SESSION III: MARCUS MEER (GHIL)

Rebecca Elizabeth Bourne

“Mechanisms of Cultural Mediation through the Lens of Conflict”, with a
focus on Irish-German relations during the First and Second World Wars
Christopher Batten

Class and Civilian Internment in Britain and its Empire during the First World
War, c. 1914-1922

SESSION IV: CHAIR: PASCALE SIEGRIST (GHIL)
Sara McQuaid
Assassins: Political Murder, Subjective Experience, and Right-Wing Cultures

in Weimar Germany and Fascist Italy

Robin Smith

Educating Nazi Germany: Resistance and Conformity in the teaching
profession under the Third Reich

RECEPTION



FRIDAY 13 JANUARY 2023

09.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30

SESSION V: SINA STEGLICH (GHIL)

Julie Fitzpatrick

“Light the Candles and Lay the Table”: A Study on German-Jewish
Women’s Relationship with Food During the Prewar, Wartime and Postwar
Eras

Claire Topsom

Treatment of female and juvenile 'asocials' in Nazi concentration camps

1939-1945

BREAK

SESSION VI: CHAIR: MALLIKA LEUZINGER (GHIL)

Charlie Knight

‘Wiar ich ein Viglein!’: The Emotional and the Epistemological in the
Correspondence of German Jewish Refugees to Britain, 1933-45
Elizabeth Lamle

Lucian Freud's Childhood Correspondence and Drawings

LUNCH

SESSION VII: CHAIR: MIRJAM BRUSIUS (GHIL)

Roxy Moore

'We Must Carry On': The Jewish Committee for Relief Abroad, Displaced
Persons and Anglo-Jewish Humanitarianism in Postwar Europe

Leonard Michael

The 'Iron Curtain' an Open Window? The Evolution of the Tudeh Party of
Iran in Cold War Germany, 1953-1979

BREAK

SESSION VII: CHAIR: OLE MUENCH (GHIL)

Chris Law

Defending the Nation or Violating Human Rights? The Autobiographical
Memory of Former East German Border Guards after 1990

Daniel Schuster

'You can't cry "victim' only once you start to lose': British engagement with
the German experience of the Second World War on social media

CONFERENCE END

Max Weber
Stiftung
Foundation

German Humanities
Institutes Abroad



