

27th Postgraduate Research Student Conference

12 – 13 January 2023

PROGRAMME

THURSDAY 12 JANUARY 2023

18.30

RECEPTION

10.00-13.00	Palaeography Course (Dr Dorothea McEwan)
13.00-13.45	Lunch
13.45	Welcome and Introduction by CHRISTINA VON HODENBERG & INDRA SENGUPTA (GHIL)
14.00-14.30 14.30-15.00	SESSION I: STEPHAN BRUHN (GHIL) Antonia Anstatt Holy Couples, Memory, and Gender in the Central and Later Middle Ages Noé Vagner-Clévenot Francis Stephen of Lorraine: the construction of a unique image as male consort and emperor-to-be, 1736-1745
15.00-15.30	SESSION II: MICHAEL SCHAICH (GHIL) Tian Ma 'Staaten sind Gedanken Gottes'— the Image of Nation in Leopold von Ranke's Historical Outlook
15.30-16.00	Ingrid Schreiber Solitude and Sociability in the Late German Enlightenment, 1756-1807
16.00-16.30	Break
16.30-17.00 17.00-17.30	SESSION III: MARCUS MEER (GHIL) Rebecca Elizabeth Bourne "Mechanisms of Cultural Mediation through the Lens of Conflict", with a focus on Irish-German relations during the First and Second World Wars Christopher Batten Class and Civilian Internment in Britain and its Empire during the First World War, c. 1914-1922
17.30-18.30	SESSION IV: CHAIR: PASCALE SIEGRIST (GHIL) Sara McQuaid Assassins: Political Murder, Subjective Experience, and Right-Wing Cultures in Weimar Germany and Fascist Italy Robin Smith Educating Nazi Germany: Resistance and Conformity in the teaching profession under the Third Reich

FRIDAY 13 JANUARY 2023

09.30-10.00	SESSION V: SINA STEGLICH (GHIL) Julie Fitzpatrick "Light the Candles and Lay the Table": A Study on German-Jewish Women's Relationship with Food During the Prewar, Wartime and Postwar
10.00-10.30	Eras Claire Topsom Treatment of female and juvenile 'asocials' in Nazi concentration camps 1939-1945
10.30-11.00	Break
11.00-11.30	SESSION VI: CHAIR: MALLIKA LEUZINGER (GHIL) Charlie Knight 'Wär ich ein Vöglein!': The Emotional and the Epistemological in the
11.30-12.00	Correspondence of German Jewish Refugees to Britain, 1933-45 Elizabeth Lamle Lucian Freud's Childhood Correspondence and Drawings
12.00-13.00	LUNCH
13.00-13.30 13.30-14.00	SESSION VII: CHAIR: MIRJAM BRUSIUS (GHIL) Roxy Moore 'We Must Carry On': The Jewish Committee for Relief Abroad, Displaced Persons and Anglo-Jewish Humanitarianism in Postwar Europe Leonard Michael The 'Iron Curtain' an Open Window? The Evolution of the Tudeh Party of
	Iran in Cold War Germany, 1953-1979
14.00-14.30	Break
14.30-15.00	SESSION VII: CHAIR: OLE MUENCH (GHIL) Chris Law Defending the Nation or Violating Human Rights? The Autobiographical
15.00-15.30	Memory of Former East German Border Guards after 1990 Daniel Schuster 'You can't cry 'victim' only once you start to lose': British engagement with the German experience of the Second World War on social media
15.30	Conference End

